FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECEIVED

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1998 DEC 21 AM 11: 36

12-29-1998



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

	MARKS ONLY 100930801
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 01171997
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name
Corrective Document	[II] Griange of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name COOK PACEMAKER CORPORATION	Month Day Year 12001996
Name COOK PACEMAKER CORPORATION	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Illuvidual General Partnership	CorporationAssociation
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name COOK VASCULAR INCORPORATED	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 529	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Leechburg	PA 15656
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	,
P/28/1998 DHGUYEN 00000248 1753177 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
L FC:481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP 25.00 OP	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0700

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 0MB 0551-0027	1618B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative N	ame and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		A		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and A	Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	317-634-3456
	William F. Bahre			
Address (line 1)	WOODARD, EMHARD	, NAUGHTON, MORIAR	TY & McNETT	
Address (line 2)	BANK ONE CENTER	R/TOWER		
Address (line 3)	111 MONUMENT CI	RCLE, SUITE 3700		
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, I	IN 46204-5137		
Pages	Enter the total nur including any atta	nber of pages of the att chments.	ached conveyance d	ocument # 3
Trademark A	Application Num	ber(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	-		OTH numbers for the same property).
Trac 1753177	lemark Application 1933666	Number(s)	Regi	stration Number(s)

Number of Properties # 2 Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Enclosed XX Method of Payment: Deposit Account **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 23-3030 **Deposit Account Number:** X Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

William F. Bahret

December 17, 1998

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 05, 1997

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

COOK VASCULAR INCORPORATED

I, Yvette Kane, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

SWAL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0702

Microfilm Number	=	िed with the Cep		JAN 1 7 1997
1=5113	•	nd ndi ta cep	वातास्त्राच्या ज अस्ति	on
Entity Number				,
	-	Sec	ecary of the Con	SUCCESSE!
			÷	i
ARTICLES OF AME	NDMENT-DOMESTIC محمر والعادة المحمدة		CEPCRATIC	N
in compliance with the recuirements corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, h	of 15 Pa.C.3. } 1915 (relating	ng to articles of an	nenoment), the o	ndersigned business
1. The name of the corporation is:Coo	k Pacemaker Corporat	ion		
	····			
The (a) address of this corporation's corre- office provider and the county of venue is conform to the records of the Department)): (the Department is hereby	ammonweath or अधीषायक्ष्य (o cor	(b) rame of its or rect the following	ommercial registered priorimation to
(a) State Highway Route 56	<u>Leachburg</u> cw	37	19454	
(b) c/o:		Jane .	20	Courty
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provide	Oet			County
For a composition represented by a commercial accordance is occared for venue and official public. 3. The statute by or under which it was incordance in the date of its incorporation is: Februa 5. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of	porated in The Pennsy!			
The amendment shall be affective up	_	nendmerz in the	Department of S	iae.
The amendment shall be effective on:				
6. (Check one of the following):	ಿಷ ಕ			∺our
The amendment was adopted by the	shareholders (or members)	pursuant to 15 P	P1C.S. § 1914(a)	and (5).
The amendment was adopted by the				
7. (Chinck, and if appropriate complete, one of	f the following);		. ,	
The amendment accorded by the corporation The name—of the corporation Vascular Incorporated. Art to be and read as follows: "I. The name of the co	small be changed fricte I of the Articl	om Cook Pace es of Incorp	oracion is h	stion to Gook ermoy amended
The amendment adopted by the corpo	orazion as set lorth in hall in	Eunibit A attache	ed here o and ma	ede a part hereof.
# 8044 of a Committee 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				

REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0703

Check I the amendment resides the	Articies);			٠.		
Тhe resizted Articles of Incorpor	ration supercade the onja	ral Articles and all ar	nenchenz thereto:			
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the un crited officer thereof this.	ndersigned contoration has	s causeu these Ardck	s of Amenoment to be	egrad by a dua		
	Qar	Cook Pacemaker Corporation				
			Name of Corporation)			
	3Y:		·			
			(Signature)			
	m <u>e</u>					
				-		
_						
-						
-						
			,			